Division of Corporations

Ì.

2016/08/24 02 1 of 2

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000034584 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To;

Division of Corporations : (850)617-6381 Fax Number

From: Debbie Thocker Account Name : AKERMAN LLP - TAMPA Account Number : 12000000249 Phone : (813)223-7333 Fax Number : (813)223-2837

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

•		E	•		
VED	AN 10-36	F STATE	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	16 HAR SECRET TALLAH	auntaria A È Auntaria
RECEIVED	16 MAR 24	SEURETARY ALLAHASSEE	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count03Estimated Charge\$155.00	24 PH 1: 14 ARY OF STATE ASSEE FLORIDA	
Ň			74325110		
		Electro	onic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help		
	https:/	/efile.sur	nbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	2/10/2016	

2016/03/24 09:46:57 3 /7 ** INBOUND NOTIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY **

TIME RECEIVED February 11, 2016 12:08	:40 PM EST	REMOTE CSID 850-617-6381		DURATION 36	PAGE5 1	STATUS Received
850-617-6381	2/11/2016	12:08:09 PM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Serve	T



February 11, 2016

``...

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

AKERMAN LLP TAMPA

SUBJECT: ONMARK, LLC REF: W16000010433

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052. SECRE DARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE FLORID,

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H16000034584 Letter Number: 016A00002941 16 MAR 24

PH I: 14

Y) 101.000.000 ~12 74.2.2.9 1

. 0

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2016/03/24 09:46:57 5 /7

(((H16000034584 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

AQUASAPIEN, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative does hereby certify that the person so identified herein desires to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company shall be: Aquasapien, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of this Company shall be:

Principal Office

Mailing Address

8210 W. State Road 84 Davie, Florida 33324 8210 W. State Road 84 Davie, Florida 33324

2

ħ.

ARTICLE III PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV GENERAL POWERS

The Company is formed for the purpose of conducting and undertaking, and shall have the power to conduct and undertake, any and all activities and actions authorized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

All powers of the Company shall be exercised by or under the authority of the manager and, except as otherwise provided in the operating agreement of the Company, if any ("Operating

(37548874-1) ...

(((H16000034584 3)))

2016/03/24 09:46:57 6 /7

(((H16000034584 3)))

Articles of Organization Aquasapien, LLC

Agreement"), the business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by or under the direction of the manager. The initial manager shall be: **Phillip R. Chrysler**.

ARTICLE VI OPERATING AGREEMENT

The members of the Company may adopt an operating agreement pertaining to the regulation, management, and other affairs of the Company (previously defined as the "Operating Agreement"), provided that such Operating Agreement shall not be inconsistent with these Articles of Organization or with the laws of the State of Florida. The Operating Agreement may be repealed or altered only in the manner now or hereafter prescribed therein, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Florida 8210 W. State Road 84, Davie, Florida 33324, and the name of the initial registered agent is Phillip R. Chrysler. The Company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 605.113, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE X ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The members of the Company, through their undersigned authorized representative, do hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Aquasaplen, LLC. These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time by consent of the members holding a majority of the voting interests of the Company, or otherwise in the manner now or hereafter prescribed in the Company's Operating Agreement, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization this 29th day of January, 2016.

Authorized Representative

(37548874;1)

2016/03/24 09:46:57 7 /7

(((H16000034584 3)))

ŗ,

Articles of Organization Aquasapien, LLC

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Aquasapien, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations set forth in Section 605.113, Florida Statutes.

EXECUTED this 29th day of January, 2016.

Κ.() Phillip R. Chrysler



{37548874;1}